
País: 
ARGENTINA 

Arquivo: 
A10 C0M 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Importação argentina do Paraguai 

Planilha - Variável: 
P13 MARPAS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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P13 MARPAS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		64,604		72,587		74,171		59,698		53,804		53,745		17,119		37,019		60,266		73,973		97,692		115,315		131,098		74,705

		ISIC2-15		7,937		8,301		11,440		5,285		1,677		2,011		1,645		2,166		2,593		3,720		4,349		5,927		9,442		6,955

		ISIC2-16										22		161				65		33		53		1		28		665		1,227

		ISIC2-17		6,613		8,914		5,083		3,982		3,306		2,999		1,180		3,751		7,655		9,448		9,894		10,805		13,621		10,703

		ISIC2-18		5,484		4,625		6,011		6,386		12,590		16,206		3,150		3,978		7,506		11,717		16,149		17,814		20,696		13,364

		ISIC2-19		1,119		2,279		2,830		3,851		2,133		2,497		1,755		3,447		7,128		7,412		12,141		13,513		7,684		2,456

		ISIC2-20		29,124		33,624		36,161		30,275		22,463		16,602		1,838		7,795		12,011		14,609		15,195		15,029		14,752		8,495

		ISIC2-21		960		814		1,340		1,367		1,134		1,121		743		927		1,095		882		1,107		2,381		2,412		2,157

		ISIC2-22		219		38		208		161										27		133		107		277		1,199		294

		ISIC2-23														1,627		499				0		0

		ISIC2-24		2,296		1,548		1,077		709		599		967		532		2,157		1,427		1,268		1,985		4,469		4,570		5,044

		ISIC2-25		1,701		2,761		2,220		2,194		3,473		4,782		570		5,722		6,840		11,135		10,546		13,761		17,276		12,274

		ISIC2-26		964		687		836		712		1,459		1,909		578		1,196		2,001		1,730		5,043		5,113		6,054		3,339

		ISIC2-27		6,911		6,712		5,066		3,937		4,201		3,635		3,452		4,904		10,302		6,314		16,689		14,444		20,803		750

		ISIC2-28		457		403		289		221		132		187		7		49		224		263		177		303		389		189

		ISIC2-29																		72		1,539		176		232		1,371		1,454

		ISIC2-30																				11

		ISIC2-31		324		404		576		368		237		225		7		6		336		879		362		1,305		1,349		857

		ISIC2-32																				25				0		0

		ISIC2-33																		1		36		4		0				15

		ISIC2-34																		45		63		217		8		0		2

		ISIC2-35		156																1		1		2		5,039		3,675		146

		ISIC2-36		339		1,477		1,034		250		378		443		35		357		968		2,735		3,547		4,867		5,139		4,983
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P13 MARPAS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		64,604		72,587		74,171		59,698		53,804		53,745		17,119		37,019		60,266		73,973		97,692

		ISIC2-15		7,937		8,301		11,440		5,285		1,677		2,011		1,645		2,166		2,593		3,720		4,349

		ISIC2-16		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		22		161		- 0		65		33		53		1

		ISIC2-17		6,613		8,914		5,083		3,982		3,306		2,999		1,180		3,751		7,655		9,448		9,894

		ISIC2-18		5,484		4,625		6,011		6,386		12,590		16,206		3,150		3,978		7,506		11,717		16,149

		ISIC2-19		1,119		2,279		2,830		3,851		2,133		2,497		1,755		3,447		7,128		7,412		12,141

		ISIC2-20		29,124		33,624		36,161		30,275		22,463		16,602		1,838		7,795		12,011		14,609		15,195

		ISIC2-21		960		814		1,340		1,367		1,134		1,121		743		927		1,095		882		1,107

		ISIC2-22		219		38		208		161		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		27		133		107

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,627		499		- 0		0		0

		ISIC2-24		2,296		1,548		1,077		709		599		967		532		2,157		1,427		1,268		1,985

		ISIC2-25		1,701		2,761		2,220		2,194		3,473		4,782		570		5,722		6,840		11,135		10,546

		ISIC2-26		964		687		836		712		1,459		1,909		578		1,196		2,001		1,730		5,043

		ISIC2-27		6,911		6,712		5,066		3,937		4,201		3,635		3,452		4,904		10,302		6,314		16,689

		ISIC2-28		457		403		289		221		132		187		7		49		224		263		177

		ISIC2-29		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		72		1,539		176

		ISIC2-30		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		11		- 0

		ISIC2-31		324		404		576		368		237		225		7		6		336		879		362

		ISIC2-32		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		25		- 0

		ISIC2-33		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1		36		4

		ISIC2-34		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		45		63		217

		ISIC2-35		156		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1		1		2

		ISIC2-36		339		1,477		1,034		250		378		443		35		357		968		2,735		3,547





